TOWN OF TEMPLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE
AGENDA OF PUBLIC MEETING

SELECT BOARD

Tuesday, December 13, 2022 6:30 p.m
Town Hall - Main Room

AGENDA

Chairman Comments:

Public Comment:

Old Business:

©CoNoOR~WNE

10
11.

Code Enforcement Officer update

Parking/Zoning/Fee structure follow up

Background checks & policy update

Flag pole painting update

Monument cleaning update

New Flag policy update

ARPA funds — Town Common Well, Ballfield, fencing, playground estimates etc.
Review Quotes for Town Common Well — Pete Caswell
Update on quotes for Town Hall Repairs — Connie Kieley
Update on Alarm System vendors — Ken Caisse

Discuss policy on Merit increases — Bill Ezell

New Business:

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Anderson - Hadley Highway - Refinance issue

Review & Approve Timber cut Yield & Levy — North Pack Lodge

Review & Approve Notice of Intent to cut — Jenks —West Rd.

Review Barn Preservation Application — McDonald/Redding — Webster Highway
Review quote for town report (Lowry)

Dutchmaid Invoice

Town office lateral drawers - Fix or Replace

Review & Approve Trustees transfer letter

Review & Approve 2 LUCT & Warrants - Fisk

Approve Select Board Meeting Minutes November 22, 2022

Committee Updates:

Other Business:

As Needed

Non-Public Session

As Needed



TOWN OF TEMPLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE
AGENDA OF PUBLIC MEETING

SELECT BOARD

Zoom Instructions

Topic: Select Board Meeting

Time: Dec 13, 2022 06:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/}/81092446485

Meeting ID: 810 9244 6485

Passcode: 680593

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,81092446485%#,,,,*680593# US (Chicago)
+16465588656,,810924464854#,,,,%680593# US (New York)

Dial by your location
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 386 347 5053 US
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kKi3bkWc

The Zoom stream is being provided as a convenience. If for any reason the Zoom stream
cannot be established or fails, the meeting will continue. The Zoom stream is view-only, not
two-way. No questions to the board can be presented remotely.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81092446485

